RIDERS’ GUIDE

Effective April 1, 2017

rt 'i*t ,a-c

1 "

~
5 SCAN ME WITH
&) ¢ YOUR SHART
B[R o
qelarle) (Bl

1- 888 546-4442



http://www.kingstransit.ns.ca/

When is the last bus from....?
Quick Reference Guide

BRIDGETOWN TO: Mon -Fri Saturdays
Cornwallis 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Greenwood 6:00 PM 4:00 PM

Kentville 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
New Minas 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
North Kentville 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Weymouth 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Wolfville 6:00 PM 4:00 PM

GREENWOOD TO: Mon -Fri Saturdays
Bridgetown 7:00 PM 5:00 PM
Cornwallis 5:00 PM 3:00 PM

Kentville 9:00 PM 7:00 PM
New Minas 7:00 PM 5:00 PM
North Kentville 7:00 PM 5:00 PM
Weymouth 5:00 PM 3:00 PM
Wolfville 7:00 PM 5:00 PM

WEYMOUTH TO: Mon -Fri Saturdays
Bridgetown 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Cornwallis 6:00 PM 4:00 PM
Greenwood 4:00 PM 2:00 PM
Kentville 4:00 PM 2:00 PM
New Minas 4:00 PM 2:00 PM
North Kentville 4:00 PM 2:00 PM
Wolfville 4:00 PM 2:00 PM
KENTVILLE TO: Mon -Fri Saturdays

Bridgetown 5:45 PM 3:45 PM
Cornwallis 3:45 PM 1:45PM
Greenwood 7:45 PM 5:45 PM
New Minas 8:00 PM 6:00 PM
North Kentville 8:00 PM 6:00 PM
Weymouth 3:45 PM 1:45 PM
Wolfville 8:00 PM 6:00 PM

CORNWALLIS TO: Mon -Fri Saturdays
Bridgetown 7:00 PM 3:00 PM
Greenwood 5:00 PM 3:00 PM

Kentville 5:00 PM 3:00 PM
New Minas 5:00 PM 3:00 PM
North Kentville 5:00 PM 3:00 PM
Weymouth 7:00 PM 5:00 PM
Wolfville 5:00 PM 3:00 PM

NEW MINAS TO: Mon -Fri Saturdays
Bridgetown 5:37 PM 3:37 PM
Cornwallis 5:37 PM 1:37 PM
Greenwood 7:37 PM 5:37 PM
Kentville 9:37 PM 7:37 PM
North Kentville 7:37 PM 5:37 PM
Weymouth 3:37 PM 1:37 PM
Wolfville 8:30 PM 6:30 PM
WOLFVILLETO: Mon -Fri Saturdays

Bridgetown 5:00 PM 3:00 PM
Cornwallis 3:00 PM 1:00 PM
Greenwood 7:00 PM 5:00 PM
Kentville 9:00 PM 7:00 PM
New Minas 9:00 PM 7:00 PM
North Kentville 7:00 PM 5:00 PM
Weymouth 3:00 PM 1:00 PM

Please call 1-888-546-4442 or 902-678-7310 for more information
Or visit us at: www.kingstransit.ns.ca



http://www.kingstransit.ns.ca/

WOLFVILLE TO GREENWOOD MONDAY — FRIDAY

Buses Run Every Hour Weekday Servicefrom 7:00 AM to (last run to Kentville) 9:00
ROUTE 1 For Even Hour Service Please Refer ksl
to Route 6A
No Service On Sundays Or Holidays
Departure -Wolfville Town Centrg - 6:55A 8:55A 10:55A 12:55A 2:55P 4:55P 6:55P 8:55P
Tideways - 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:.00A 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P 9:00P
Sherwood Drive - 7:02A 9:02A 11:02A 1:.02A 3:02P 5:02P 7:02P 9:02P
Mud Creek Kwik Way - 7:05A 9:05A 11:05A 1:05A 3:05P 5:05P 7:05P 9:05P
Highland Ave/Baptist Church - 7:07A 9:.07A 11:07A 1:.07A 3:07P 5:.07P 7:07P 9:07P
Eastern Kings Memorial Health Ct - 7:10A 9:10A 11:10A 1:10A 3:10P 5:10P 7:10P 9:10P
Hennigars Farm Market - 7:14A 9:14A 11:14A 1:14A 3:14P 5:14P 7:14P 9:14P
Greenwich Irving - 7:15A 9:15A 11:15A 1:15A 3:15P 5:15P 7:15P 9:15P
Deep Hollow Rd/Comm’l St. - 7:19A 9:19A 11:19A 1:19:A 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P 9:19P
Silverfox Drive Lawtons/Winners - 7:23A 9:23A 11:23A 1:23A 3:23A 5:23P 7:23P 9:23P
County Fair Mall - T:27A 9:27A 11:27A 1:27A 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P 9:27P
Wal-Mart - 7:31A 9:31A 11:31A 1:31A 3:31P 5:31P 7:31P 9:31P
Highland Ave Seniors Citizens - 7:33A  9:33A  11:33A 1:33A 3:33P 5:33P  7:33P 9:33P
New Minas Terminal/Bus Shelter | - 7:35A  9:35A  11:35A 1:35A 3:35P 5:35P  7:35P 9:35P
Kentville Agriculture Centre - 7:38A 9:38A  11:38A 1:38A 3:38P 5:38P 7:38P 9:38P
Cornwallis Inn - 7:40A 9:40A 11:40A 1:40A 3:40P 5:40P 7:40P 9:40P
Kentville Station Lane 6:00A 7:45A 9:45A 11:45A 1:45A 3:45P 5:45P 7:45P 9:45P
Ultramar / Park St. - 7:50A 9:50A  11:50A 1:50A 3:50P 5:50:P 7:50P -
Evergreen Nursing Home - 7:54A 9:54A 11:54A 1:54A 3:54P 5:54P 7:54P -
HGS - 7:56A 9:56A 11:56A 1:56A 3:56P 5:56P 7:56P -
McDonalds Coldbrook - 8:01A 10:01A 12:01A 2:01P 4:02P 6:01P 8:01P -
Kentucky Fried Chicken - 8:02A 10:02A  12:02A 2:02P 4:02P 6:02P 8:02P -
Coldbrook Foodland 6:10A 8:04A 10:04A 12:04A 2:04P 4:04P 6:04P 8:04P -
Central Kings High School - 8:07A 10:07A 12:07A 2:07P 4:.07P 6:07P 8:07P -
Webster Farm - 8:08A 10:08A 12:08A 2:08P 4:.08P 6:08P 8:08P -
Rafuse Road - 8:11A 10:11A  12:11A 2:11P 4:11P 6:11P 8:11P -
Avery's Farm Market 6:25A 8:15A 10:15A 12:15A 2:15P 4:15P 6:15P 8:15P -
Main Street Video - 8:19A 10:19A 12:19A 2:19P 4:19P 6:19P 8:19P -
Wilson’s Pharmasave - 8:21A 10:21A 12:21A 2:21P 4:21P 6:21P 8:21P -
Western Kings Health Centre - 8:24A 10:24A  12:24A 2:24P 4:24P 6:24P 8:24P -
Nova International 6:40A 8:32A 10:32A 12:32A 2:32P 4:32P 6:32P 8:32P -
West Kings High School - 8:38A 10:38A 12:38A 2:38P 4:38P 6:38P 8:38P -
Aurora Inn 6:48A 8:43A 10:43A 12:43A 2:43P 4:43P 6:43P 8:43P -
Morse Auto Centre - 8:48A 10:48A 12:48A 2:48P 4:48P 6:48P 8:48P -
Tim Hortons - 8:49A 10:49A 12:49A 2:49P 4:49P 6:49P 8:49P -
Arrival - Greenwood Mall (Rear)  17:00A 8:53A 10:53A 12:53A 2:53P 4:53P 6:53P 8:53P -
Departure - Greenwood Mall 7:05A 9:05A 11:05A 1:05p 3:05P 5:05P 7:05P 9:05P -




GREENWOOD TO WOLFVILLE MONDAY - FRIDAY

SIVSCSR VIR SV YR S [olVI g \/\/cckday Service from 7:00 AM to (last run to Kentville) 9:00
ROUTE 1A For Even Hour Service Please |4
Refer to Route 6
No Service On Sundays OrHolidays
(D;p:rr)turue -Greenwood Mall - 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P  5:00P 7:00P 9:00P
e

Irving Station - 7:09A 9:09A 11.09A 1.09P 3:09P 5:09P 7:09P 9:09P
Fraser Home Centre - 7:13A 9:13A 11:13A 1:13P 3:13P 5:13P 7:13P 9:13P
West Kings High School - 7:19A 9:19A  11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P 9:19P
Aylesford United Church - 7:21A 9:21A 11:21A 1:21P 3:21P 5:21P 7:21P 9:21P
Nova International - 7:24A 9:24A  11:24A 1:24P 3:24P 5:24P 7:24P 9:24P
Long Point Road - 7:27TA 9:27A  11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P 9:27P
Western Kings Health Centre - 7:32A 9:32A  11:32A 1:32P 3:32P 5:32P 7:32P 9:32P
Main Street Video - 7:35A 9:35A 11:35A 1:35P 3:35P 5:35P 7:35P 9:35P
Wilson’s Pharmasave - 7:36A 9:36A 11:36A 1:36P 3:36P  5:36P  7:36P 9:36P
Avery's Farm Market - 7:40A 9:40A 11:40A 1:40P 3:40P 5:40P 7:40P 9:40P
Rafuse Road - 7:45A 9:45A  11:45A 1:45P 3:45P 5:45P 7:45P 9:45P
Jo-Anns Kwickway/ Waterville Corner, - T47A 9:47A  11:47A 1:47P 3:47P 5:47P T:47P 9:47P
Central Kings High School - 7:51A 9:51A 11:51A 1.51P 3:51P 5:51P 7:51P 9:51P
Sherwood Forest Campground - 7:54A 9:54A 11:54A 1:54P 3:54P 5:54P 7:54P 9:54P
MacDonalds Coldbrook - 7:56A 9:56A 11:.56A 1:56P 3:56P 5:56P 7:56P 9:56P
HGS - 7:59A 9:59A 11:59A 1:59P 3:59P 5:59P 7:59P 9:59P
Park Street / School Street - 8:04A 10:04A 12:04P 2:04P 4:04P 6:04P 8:04P 10:04H
Kentville Station Lane/ Bus Shelter 6:00A 8:05A 10:05A 12:05P 2:05P 4:.05P 6:05P  8:05P 10:05R
Aliant Building (NSCC)6:07A 8:10A 10:10A 12:10P 2:10P 4:10P 6:10P 8:10P -
New Minas Office VRH 6:15A 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P 6:15P 8:15P -
Wal-Mart 6:35A 8:20A 10:20A 12:20P 2:20P 4:20P 6:20P 8:20P -
County Fair Mall 6:40A 8:24A 10:24A 12:24P 2:24P 4:24P  6:24P  8:24P -
Silverfox Drive Lawtons- Winners 6:42A 8:26A 10:26A 12:26P 2:26P 4:26P 6:26P 8:26P -
Flower Cart 6:44A 8:30A 10:30A 12:30P 2:30P 4:30P 6:30P 8:30P -
Hennigars Farm Market - 8:37A 10:37A 12:37P 2:37P 4:37P 6:37P 8:37P -
Eastern Kings Memorial Health Ctr. - 8:41A 10:41A 12:41P 2:41P 4:41P 6:41P 8:41P -
Arrival -Wolfville Town Centre 6:59A 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P 8:45P -
Departure-Wolfville Town Centre 7:00A 8:55A 10:55A 12:55P 2:55P 4:55P 6:55P 8:55P -




WOLFVILLE TO GREENWOOD SATURDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Saturday Servicefrom 7:00 AM to (last run to Kentville) 9:00 PM
ROUTE 1 »  No Service On Sundays Or Holidays
Departure -Wolfville Town Centreg - 8:55A 10:55A 12:55A 2:55P 4:55p 6:55P -
Tideways - 9:00A 11:00A 1:00A 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P -
Sherwood Drive - 9:02A 11:02A 1:02A 3:02P 5:02P 7:02P -
Mud Creek Kwik Way - 9:05A 11:05A 1:05A 3:05P 5:05P 7:05P -
Highland Ave/Baptist Church - 9:07A 11:07A 1:.07A 3:.07P 5:07P 7:07P -
Eastern Kings Memorial Health Ctr. - 9:10A 11:10A 1:10A 3:10P 5:10P 7:10P -
Hennigars Farm Market - 9:14A 11:14A 1:14A 3:14P 5:14P 7:14P -
Silverfox Drive Lawtons/Winners - 9:23A 11:23A 1:23A 3:23A 5:23P 7:23P -
County Fair Mall - 9:27A 11:27A 1:27A 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P -
Wal-Mart - 9:31A 11:31A 1:31A 3:31P 5:31P 7:31P -
Highland Ave Seniors Citizens - 9:33A 11:33A 1:33A 3:33P 5:33:P 7:33P -
New Minas Terminal Transfer - 9:35A 11:35A 1:35A - 3:35P 5:35P 7:35P -
entie Agriculture Centre - 9:38A 11:38A 1:38A 3:38P 5:38P  7:38P -
Cornwallis Inn - 9:40A 11:40A 1:40A 3:40P 5:40P 7:40P -
Kentville Station Lane 8:00A 9:45A 11:45A 1:45A 3:45P 5:45P 7:45P -
Ultramar / Park Street - 9:50A 11:50A 1:50A 3:50P 5:50:P - -
Evergreen Nursing Home - 9:54A  11:54A 1:54A 3:54P  5:54P - -
HGS - 9:56A  11:56A 1:56A 3:56P  5:56P - -
Macdonalds Coldbrook - 10:01A 12:01A 1:01P 4:02P  6:01P - -
Coldbrook Foodland 8:10A 10:04A 12:04A 2:04P 4:04P  6:04P - -
Webster Farm - 10:08A 12:08A 2:08P 4:08P 6:08P - -
Rafuse Road - 10:11A 12:11A 2:11P 4:11P 6:11P - -
Main Street Video 8:40A 10:19A 12:19A 2:19P 4:19P 6:19P - -
Wilson’s Pharmasave - 10:21A 12:21A 2:21P 4:21P 6:21P - -
Western Kings Health Centre - 10:24A 12:24A 2:24P 4:24P 6:24P - -
Nova International - 10:32A  12:32A 2:32P 4:32P 6:32P - -
West Kings High School - 10:38A 12:38A 2:38P 4:38P 6:38P - -
Aurora Inn 8:48A 10:43A 12:43A 2:43P 4:43P 6:43P - -
Okay Tire Bridget street - 10:48A 12:48A 2:48P 4:48P 6:48P - -
Tim Hortons - 10:49A 12:49A 2:49P 4:49P 6:49P - -
Arrival - Greenwood Mall (Rear) 9:00A 10:53A 12:53A 2:53P 4:53P 6:53P - -
Departure - Greenwood Mall 9:05A 11:05A 1:05P 3:05P 5:05P 7:05P - -




GREENWOOD TO WOLFVILLE SATURDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Saturday Servicefrom 8 AM to
ROUTE :I.A (last From Greenwood to Kentville) 9:00 PM
»  No ServiceOn Sundays OrHolldays

(E:R:?;’;f)tufue -Greenwood Mall - 9:05A 11:05A 1:05P 3:05P 5:05P 7:05P

Iving Station - 9:09A 11:09A 1:09P 3:09P 5:09P 7:09P -
Fraser Home Centre - 9:13A 11:13A 1:13P 3:13P 5:13P 7:13P -
West Kings High School - 9:19A  11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P -
Aylesford United Church - 9:21A  11:21A 1:21P 3:21P 5:21P 7:21P -
Nova International - 9:24A  11:24A 1:24P 3:24P 5:24P 7:24P -
Long Point Road - 9:27A  11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P -
Western Kings Health Centre - 9:32A  11:32A 1:32P 3:32P 5:32P 7:32P -
Main Street Video - 9:35A  11:35A 1:35P 3:35P 5:35P 7:35P -
Wilson's Pharmasave - 9:36A  11:36A 1:36P 3:36P 5:36P 7:36P -
Avery's Farm Market - 9:40A  11:40A 1:40P 3:40P 5:40P 7:40P -
Rafuse Road - 9:45A  11:45A 1:45P 3:45P 5:45P 7:45P -
é‘i;ﬁl?s Kwickway/ Waterville - 9:47A  11:47A 1:47P 3:47P 5:47P 7:47P -
Central Kings High School - 9:51A 11:51A 1:51P 3:51P 5:51P 7:51P -
Sherwood Forest Campground = 9:54A 11:54A 1:54P 3:54P 5:54P 7:54P =
McDonalds Coldbrook - 9:56A 11:56A 1:56P 3:56P 5:56P 7:56P -
HGS = 9:59A 11:59A 1:59P 3:59P 5:59P 7:59P =
Park Street / School Street. - 10:04A  12:04P 2:04P 4:04P 6:04P 8:04P -
Kentville Station Lane/ Bus Shelter § - 8:00A 10:05A 12:05P 2:05P 4:05P 6:05P 8:05P -
Aliant Bldg 8:10A 10:10A 12:10P 2:10P 4:10P 6:10P 8:10P -
New Minas Office 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P 6:15P - -
Wal-Mart 8:20A 10:20A  12:20P 2:20P 4:20P 6:20P - -
County Fair Mall 8:24A  10:24A  12:24P 2:24P 4:24P 6:24P - -
Silverfox Drive Lawtons- Winners | 8:26A  10:26A  12:26P 2:26P 4:26P 6:26P - -
Flower Cart 8:30A 10:30A  12:30P 2:30P 4:30P 6:30P - -
Hennigars Farm Market 8:37A 10:37A 12:37P 2:37P 4:37P 6:37P - -
Eastern Kings Memorial Health Ctr.§  8:41A 10:41A 12:41P 2:41P 4:41P 6:41P - -
Arrival - Wolfville Town Centre 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P - -
Departure-Wolfville Town Cemfe‘ 8:55A 10:55A 12:55P 2:55P 4:55P 6:55P - -




KENTVILLE TO HANTSBORDER MONDAY - FRIDAY

ROUTE 2 SECLSLAES AR IEI \Weekday Servicefrom 8:05 AM to (last leaving Kentville) 6:05 PM
»  No Service On Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Stataion Lane - 8:05A 10:05A 12:05P 2:05P 4:05P 6:05P

NSCC Kingstech - 8:14A 10:14A 12:14P 2:14P 4:14P 6:14P -
Mee Road - 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P 6:15P -
Oakdene - 8:19A 10:19A 12:19P 2:19P 4:19P 6:19P -
Valley Regional - 8:21A 10:21A 12:21P 2:21P 4:21P 6:21P -
Downtown EHS - 8:24A 10:24A 12:24P 2:24P 4:24P 6:24P

Apple Cresent - 8:27A 10:27A 12:27P 2:27P 4:27P 6:27P -
Porters Farm Market - 8:28A 10:28A 12:28P 2:28P 4:28P 6:28P -
Port Williams Elementry - 8:31A 10:31A 12:31P 2:31P 4:31P 6:31P -
Corner Belcher/HWY 358 - 8:33A 10:33A 12:33P 2:33P 4:33P 6:33P -
Greenwich Irving - 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4:35P 6:35P -
Wolfville Town Center - 8:39A 10:39A 12:39P 2:39P 4:39P 6:39P -
Tidways (Roadside) - 8:41A 10:41A 12:41P 2:41P 4:41P 6:41P -
Just Us Coffee (Roadside) - 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P -
Avonport Discount - 8:49A 10:49A 12:49P 2:49P 4:49P 6:49P -
Lochartville Road - 8:51A 10:51A 12:51P 2:51P 4:51P 6:51P -
Arrival -Tannery Road - 8:56A 10:56A 12:56P 2:56P 4:56P 6:56P -
Departure - Tannery Road - 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P -

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Weekday Service from 7:05 AM
ROUTE 2A (last bus leaving Hantsborder) 7:05PM
»  No ServiceOn Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Tannery Rd 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P

Charles Tracey Road 7:06A 9:06A 11:06A 1.06P 3:06P 5:06P 7:06P -
Avonport Discount 7:09A 9:09A 11:09A 1:.09P 3:09P 5:09P 7:09P -
Just Us Coffee (Roadside) 7:12A 9:12A 11:12A 1:12P 3:12P 5:12P 7:12P -
Tidways (Roadside) 7:16A 9:16A 11:16A 1:16P 3:16P 5:16P 7:16P -
Wolfville Tim Hortons 7:21A 9:21A 11:21A 1:21P 3:21P 5:21P 7:21P -
Greenwich Irving 7:26A 9:26A 11:26A 1:26P 3:26P 5:26P 7:26P -
Corner Belcher/HWY 358 7:28A 9:28A 11:28A 1:28P 3:28P 5:28P 7:28P -
Port Williams Elementry 7:30A 9:30A 11:30A 1:30P 3:30P 5:30P 7:30P -
Porters Farm Market 7:31A 9:31A 11:31A 1:31P 3:31P 5:31P 7:31P -
Terminal/ Transfer Greenwood 7:35A 9:35A 11:35A 1:35P 3:35P 5:35P 7:35P -
Apple cresent 7:49A 9:49A 11:49A 1:49P 3:49P 5:49P 7:49P -
NSCC Kingstech 7:50A 9:50A 11:50A 1:50P 3:50P 5:50P 7:50P -
Mee Road 7:51A 9:51A 11:51A 1:51P 3:51P 5:51P 7:51P -
Oakdene 7:54A 9:54A 11:54A 1:54P 3:54P 5:54P 7:54P -
Valley Regional 7:56A 9:56A 11:56A 1:56P 3:56P 5:56P 7:56P -
Arrival Station Lane 8:02A 10:02A 12:02P 2:02P 4:02P 6:02P 8:02P -
Departure - Station Lane 8:05A 10:05A 12:05P 2:05P 4:05P 6:05P - -




KENTVILLE TO HANTSBORDER SATURDAY

ROUTE 2

SECLSLAES AR IEI \Weekday Servicefrom 8:05 AM to (last leaving Kentville) 6:05 PM

»  No Service On Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Stataion Lane

8:05A 10:05A 12:05P 2:05P 4:05P

NSCC Kingstech

7:50A 8:14A 10:14A 12:14P 2:14P 4:14P - -

Mee Road

7:51A 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P = -

Oakdene

7:54A 8:19A 10:19A 12:19P 2:19P 4:19P - -

Valley Regional

7:56A 8:21A 10:21A 12:21P 2:21P 4:21P = -

Downtown EHS

8:.01A 8:24A 10:24A 12:24P 2:24P 4:24P -

Apple Cresent

= 8:27A 10:27A 12:27P 2:27P 4:27P = =

Porters Farm Market

- 8:28A 10:28A 12:28P 2:28P 4:28P - -

Port Williams Elementry

= 8:31A 10:31A 12:31P 2:31P 4:31P = =

Corner Belcher/HWY 358

- 8:33A 10:33A 12:33P 2:33P 4:33P - -

Greenwich Irving

= 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4:35P = =

Wolfville Town Center

- 8:39A 10:39A 12:39P 2:39P 4:39P - -

Tidways (Roadside)

= 8:41A 10:41A 12:41P 2:41P 4:41P = =

Just Us Coffee (Roadside)

- 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P - -

Avonport Discount

= 8:49A 10:49A 12:49P 2:49P 4:49P = =

Lochartville Road

- 8:51A 10:51A 12:51P 2:51P 4:51P - -

Arrival -Tannery Road

= 8:56A 10:56A 12:56P 2:56P 4:56P = =

Departure - Tannery Road

- 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P - -

HANTSBORDER TO KENTVILLE sSATURDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Weekday _Servicefrom 7:05 AM
ROUTE 2A (last bus leaving Hantsborder) 7:05PM
> No ServiceOn Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Tannery Rd - 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P -

Charles Tracey Road - 9:06A 11:06A 1.06P 3:06P 5:06P - -
Avonport Discount - 9:09A 11:09A 1:.09P 3:09P 5:09P - -
Just Us Coffee (Roadside) - 9:12A 11:12A 1:12P 3:12P 5:12P - -
Tidways (Roadside) - 9:16A 11:16A 1:16P 3:16P 5:16P - -
Wolfville Tim Hortons - 9:21A 11:21A 1:21P 3:21P 5:21P - -
Greenwich Irving - 9:26A 11:26A 1:26P 3:26P 5:26P - -
Corner Belcher/HWY 358 - 9:28A 11:28A 1:28P 3:28P 5:28P - -
Port Williams Elementry - 9:30A 11:30A 1:30P 3:30P 5:30P - -
Porters Farm Market - 9:31A 11:31A 1:31P 3:31P 5:31P - -
Terminal/ Transfer Greenwood - 9:35A 11:35A 1:35P 3:35P 5:35P - -
Apple cresent - 9:49A 11:49A 1:49P 3:49P 5:49P - -
NSCC Kingstech - 9:50A 11:50A 1:50P 3:50P 5:50P - -
Mee Road - 9:51A 11:51A 1:51P 3:51P 5:51P - -
Oakdene - 9:54A 11:54A 1.54P 3:54P 5:54P - -
Valley Regional - 9:56A 11:56A 1:.56P 3:56P 5:56P - -
Arrival Station Lane - 10:02A 12:02P 2:02P 4:02P 6:02P - -
Departure - Station Lane - 10:05A 12:05P 2:05P 4:05P 6:05P - -




BRIDGETOWN TO GREENWOOD MONDAY - FRIDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Weekday Service from 6:00 AM to (last run) 6:00 PM
ROUTE 3 » No Service On Sundays OrHohdays

Departure - Post Office St 6:00AM 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P
Bridgetown

Jack & Jill Nursery School 6:06A 8:06A 10:06A 12:06P 2:06P 4.06P 6:06P -
COGGS Lawerencetown Hwy 1 6:10A 8:10A 10:10A 12:10P 2:10P 4:10P 6:10P -
CRIA Gas Bar 6:11A 8:11A 10:11A 12:11P 2:11P 4:11P 6:11P -
Fitch Road Lawerencetown 6:12A 8:12A 10:12A 12:12P 2:12P 4:12P 6:12P -
Bricton Corner 6:15A 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P 6:15P -
TRA Middleton 6:18A 8:18A 10:18A 12:18P 2:18P 4:18P 6:18P -
Tim Hortons Middleton 6:21A 8:21A 10:21A 12:21P 2:21P 4:21P 6:21P -
Highway 201 & Nictaux Road 6:24A 8:24A 10:24A 12:24P 2:24P 4:24P 6:24P -
Needs Nictaux 6:25A 8:25A 10:25A 12:25P 2:25P 4:25P 6:25P -
Orchard Drive Nictaux 6:27A 8:27A 10:27A 12:27P 2:27P 4:27P 6:27P -
NSCC Annapolis Campus 6:32A 8:32A 10:32A 12:32P 2:32P 4:32P 6:32P -
Captiol Pub 6:35A 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4:35P 6:35P -
Soldiers Memorial Hospital 6:36A 8:36A 10:36A 12:36P 2:36P 4:36P 6:36P -
Guys Frenchys Wilmot 6:40A 8:40A 10:40A 12:40P 2:40P 4:40P 6:40P -
Parsons Trailer Court 6:44A 8:44A 10:44A 12:44P 2:44P 4:44P 6:44P -
Arrival Greenwood Mall 6:50A 8:50A 10:50A 12:50P 2:50P 4:50P 6:50P -
Departure - Greenwood Mall 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P -

GREENWOOD TO BRIDGETOWN MONDAY — FRIDAY

R O UT E 3A Weekday Service from 7:00 AM tp (last run) 7:00 PM
> NoServicen Sundays OrHolidays

Departure - Greenwood Mall 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P -
Howe Avenue 7:01A 9:.01A 11:01A 1.01P 3:01P 5:01P 7:01P -
Shoppers Drug Mart 7:04A 9:04P 11:04P 1:04P 3:04P 5:04P 7:04P -
Averys Farm Market 7:05A 9:05A 11:05A 1:05P 3:05P 5:05P 7:05P -
Guys Frenchys (Wilmot) 7:10A 9:10A 11:10A 1:10P 3:10P 5:10P 7:10P -
Soldiers Memorial 7:14A 9:14A 11:14A 1:14P 3:14P 5:14P 7:14P -
Capitol Pub 7:15A 9:15A 11:15A 1:15P 3:15P 5:15P 7:15P -
NSCC Annapolis Campus 7:19A 9:19A 11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P -
Highway 201 & Nictaux Rd 7:27TA 9:27A 11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P -
Needs Nictaux 7:28A 9:28A 11:28A 1:28P 3:28P 5:28P 7:28P -
Tim Hortons Middleton 7:32A 9:32A 11:32A 1:32P 3:32P 5:32P 7:32P -
TRA Middleton 7:34A 9:34A 11:34A 1:34P 3:34P 5:34P 7:34P -
Bricton Corner 7:37TA 9:37A 11:37A 1:37P 3:37P 5:37P 7:37P -
Fitch Road 7:40A 9:40A 11:40A 1:40P 3:40P 5:40P 7:40P -
CRIA Gas Bar Lawerencetown 7:41A 9:41A 11:41A 1:41P 3:41P 5:41P 7:41P -
COGGS Lawerencetown Hwy 1 7:42A 9:42A 11:42A 1:42P 3:42P 5:42P 7:42P -
Jack & Jill Nursery School (Paradise)} 7:46A 9:46A 11:46A 1:46P 3:46P 5:46P 7:46P -
Centinal Apartments Bridgetown 7:53A 9:53A 11:53A 1:53P 3:53P 5:53P 7:53P -
Arrival Post Office St Bridgetown 7:55A 9:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P 5:55P 7:55P =
Departure - Post Office St 3:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P - -
Bridgetown




BRIDGETOWN TO GREENWOOD

Buses Run Every 2 Hours

ROUTE 3

SATURDAY

Saturday Service from 8:00 AM to (last run) 4:00 PM

» No ServiceOn Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Post Office St 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P -
Bridgetown

Jack & Jill Nursery School 8:06A 10:06A 12:06P 2:06P 4:.06P -
COGGS Lawerencetown Hwy 1 8:10A 10:10A 12:10P 2:10P 4:10P -
CRIA Gas Bar 8:11A 10:11A 12:11P 2:11P 4:11P -
Fitch Road Lawerencetown 8:12A 10:12A 12:12P 2:12P 4:12P -
Bricton Corner 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P -
TRA Middleton 8:18A 10:18A 12:18P 2:18P 4:18P -
Tim Hortons Middleton 8:21A 10:21A 12:21P 2:21P 4:21P -
Highway 201 & Nictaux Road 8:24A 10:24A 12:24P 2:24P 4:24P -
Needs Nictaux 8:25A 10:25A 12:25P 2:25P 4:25P -
Orchard Drive Nictaux 8:27A 10:27A 12:27P 2:27P 4:27P -
NSCC Annapolis Campus 8:32A 10:32A 12:32P 2:32P 4:32P -
Captiol Pub 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4:35P -
Soldiers Memorial Hospital 8:36A 10:36A 12:36P 2:36P 4:36P -
Guys Frenchys Wilmot 8:40A 10:40A 12:40P 2:40P 4:40P -
Parsons Trailer Court 8:44A 10:44A 12:44P 2:44P 4:44P -
Arrival Greenwood Mall 8:50A 10:50A 12:50P 2:50P 4:50P -
Departure - Greenwood Mall 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P -

GREENWOOD TO BRIDGETOWN  SATURDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours

Saturday Service from 9:00 AM tp (last run) 5:00 PM

ROUTE3A »  No ServiceOn Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Greenwood Mall 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P

Howe Avenue 9:01A 11:.01A 1:.01P 3:.01P 5:01P -
Shoppers Drug Mart 9:04P 11:04P 1:04P 3:04P 5:04P -
Averys Farm Market 9:05A 11:05A 1.05P 3:05P 5:05P -
Guys Frenchys (Wilmot) 9:10A 11:10A 1:10P 3:10P 5:10P -
Soldiers Memorial 9:14A 11:14A 1:14P 3:14P 5:14P -
Capitol Pub 9:15A 11:15A 1:15P 3:15P 5:15P -
NSCC Annapolis Campus 9:19A 11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P -
Highway 201 & Nictaux Rd 9:27A 11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P -
Needs Nictaux 9:28A 11:28A 1:28P 3:28P 5:28P -
Tim Hortons Middleton 9:32A 11:32A 1:32P 3:32P 5:32P -
TRA Middleton 9:34A 11:34A 1:34P 3:34P 5:34P -
Bricton Corner 9:37A 11:37A 1:.37P 3:37P 5:37P -
Fitch Road 9:40A 11:40A 1:40P 3:40P 5:40P -
CRIA Gas Bar Lawerencetown 9:41A 11:41A 1:41P 3:41P 5:41P -
COGGS Lawerencetown Hwy 1 9:42A 11:42A 1:42P 3:42P 5:42P -
Jack & Jill Nursery School (Paradise)] 9:46A 11:46A 1:46P 3:46P 5:46P -
Centinal Apartments Bridgetown 9:53A 11:53A 1:53P 3:53P 5:53P -
Arrival Post_Office St Bridgetown 9:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P 5:55P =
Departure - Post Office St 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P -
Bridgetown




BRIDGETOWN TO CORNWALLIS MONDAY - FRIDAY

RO T E 4 Buses Run Every 2 Hours Weekday Service from 6:00 AM to (last run) 6:00 PM
U » No Service On Sundays OrHolidays
Departure - Mountain Lee Lodge | 5:58A 7:55A 9:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P 5:55P -
Post Office Street Bridgetown 6:00A 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P -
Chute Road 6:03A 8:03A 10:03A 12:03P 2:03P 4:03P 6:03P -
Belleisle 6:07A 8:07A 10:07A 12:07P 2:07P 4:.07P 6:07P -
South Side Drive 6:12A 8:12A 10:12A 12:12P 2:12P 4:12P 6:12P -
Parker Mtn. Rd. (Irving Station) 6:16A 8:16A 10:16A 12:16P 2:16P 4:16P 6:16P -
Granville Family Services 6:18A 8:18A 10:18A 12:18P 2:18P 4:18P 6:18P -
Foodland/Save Easy 6:22A 8:22A 10:22A 12:22P 2:22P 4:22P 6:22P -
St. Georges St. (Annapolis Royal) 6:23A 8:23A 10:23A 12:23P 2:23P 4:23P 6:23P -
Historic Gardens 6:25A 8:25A 10:25A 12:25P 2:25P 4:25P 6:25P -
Annapolis Comm. Health Centre 6:26A 8:26A 10:26A 12:26P 2:26P 4:26P 6:26P -
Champlain Seniors 6:30A 8:30A 10:30A 12:30P 2:30P 4:30P 6:30P -
Hwy #1 Annapolis (Traffic Lights) 6:32A 8:32A 10:32A 12:32P 2:32P 4:32P 6:32P -
Annapolis Royal Inn 6:35A 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4:35P 6:35P -
Upper Clements Park 6:37A 8:37A 10:37A 12:37P 2:37P 4:37P 6:37P -
Clementsport Post Office 6:45A 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P -
Hillside Drive 6:48A 8:48A 10:48A 12:48P 2:48P 4:48P 6:48P -
Arrival Cornwallis Mall 6:51A 8:51A 10:51A 12:51P 2:51P 4:51P 6:51P -
Departure - Cornwallis Mall 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P -

CORNWALLIS TO BRIDGETOWN MONDAY — FRIDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Weekday Service from 7:00 AM to (last run) 7:00 PM

ROUTE4A No Service On Sundays OrHolidays
Departure - Cornwallis Mall 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P -
Hillside Drive 7:03A 9:03A 11:03A 1.03P 3:03P 5:03P 7:03P -
Upper Clementsport Post Office 7:08A 9:08A 11:08A 1:08P 3:08P 5:08P 7:08P -
Upper Clements Park 7:13A 9:13A 11:13A 1:13P 3:13P 5:13P 7:13P -
Annapolis Royal Inn 7:17A 9:17A 11:17A 1:17P 3:17P 5:17P 7:17P -
Hwy #1 Annapolis (Traffic Lights) 7:18A 9:18A 11:18A 1:18P 3:18P 5:18P 7:18P -
Historic Gardens 7:19A 9:19A 11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P -
Annapolis Cumm. Health Centre 7:20A 9:20A 11:20A 1:20P 3:20P 5:20P 7:20P -
Champlain Seniors 7:27A 9:27A 11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P -
Guardian Drugs 7:29A 9:29A 11:29A 1:29P 3:29P 5:29P 7:29P -
Wharf & Farmers Market/Drury Lane |7:30A 9:30A 11:30A 1:30P 3:30P 5:30P 7:30P -
Annapolis Royal Fire Department 7:31A 9:31A 11:31A 1:31P 3:31P 5:31P 7:31P -
Granville Family Services 7:34A 9:34A 11:34A 1:34P 3:34P 5:34P 7:34P -
Parker Mtn. Rd. (Irving Station) 7:36A 9:36A 11:36A 1:36P 3:36P 5:36P 7:36P -
South Side Drive 7:40A 9:40A 11:40A 1:40P 3:40P 5:40P 7:40P -
Chute Road 7:48A 9:48A 11:48A 1:48P 3:48P 5:48P 7:48P -
Mountain Lee Lodge 7:55A 9:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P 5:55P 7:55P -
Arrival - Bridgetown Public Works |8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P 8:00P -




BRIDGETOWN TO CORNWALLIS SATURDAY
ROUTE 4

Saturday Service from 8:00 AM to (last run) 4:00 PM

No Service On Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Mountain Lee Lodge 7:58A O:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P =

Post Office St Bridgetown 8.00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4.00P - - -
Chute Road 8:03A 10:03A 12:03P 2:03P 4:03P = = =
Belleisle 8.07A 10:.07A 12:07P 2:07P 407P - - -
South Side Drive 812A 1012A 12:12P 2:12P 4:12P = = =
Parker Mtn. Rd. (Irving Station) 8.16A 10:16A 12:16P 2:16P 4.16P - - -
Granville Family Services 818A 10:18A 12:18P 2:18P 4:18P - - -
Foodland/Save Easy 822A 10:22A 12:22P 2:22P 4.22P - - -
St. Georges St. (Annapolis Royal) 824A 10:24A 12:24P 2:24P 4:24P - - -
Historic Gardens 8.25A 10:25A 12:25P 2:25P 4:25P - - -
Annapolis Community Health 8:26A 10:26A 12:26P 2:26P 4:26P - - -
Centre

Champlain Seniors 8:30A 10:30A 12:30P 2:30P 4:30P - - -
Hwy #1 Annapolis (Traffic Lights) 8:32A 10:32A 12:32P 2:32P 4.32P - - -
Annapolis Royal Inn 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4.35P - - -
Upper Clements Park 8.37A 10:37A 12:37P 2:37P 4.37P - - -
Clementsport Post Office 845A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P - - -
Hillside Drive 8:48A 1048A  12:48P 2:48P 4:48P - - -
Arrival Cornwallis Mall 851A 1051A 12:51P 2:51P 451P - - -
Departure - Cornwallis Mall 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P - - -

ROUTE4A

CORNWALLIS TO BRIDGETOWN

Buses Run Every 2 Hours

»

SATURDAY

Saturday Service from 9:00 AM to (last run) 5:00 PM

No Service On Sundays Or Holldays

Departure - Cornwallis Mall 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P

Hillside Drive 9:03A 11:03A 1:03P 3:03P 5:03P - - -
Upper Clementsport PostOffice 9:08A 11:08A 1:08P 3:08P 5:08P - - -
UpperClements Park 9:13A 11:13A 1:.13P 3:13P 5:13P - - -
Annapolis Royal Inn 9:17A 11:17A 1:17P 3:17P 5:17P - - -
Hwy #1 Annapolis (Traffic Lights) | 9:18A 11:18A 1:18P 3:18P 5:18P - - -
Historic Gardens 9:19A 11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P - - -
AnnapoisCummuniy Health Centre | 9:20A 11:20A 1:20P 3:20P 5:20P - - -
Champlain Seniors 9:27A 11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P - - -
Guardian Drugs 9:29A 11:29A 1:29P 3:29P 5:29P - - -
Whaf& FarmersMarketDrury Lane | 9:30A 11:30A 1:30P 3:30P 5:30P - - -
AnnapolisRoyal Fire Department | 9:31A 11:31A 1:31P 3:31P 5:31P - - -
Granville Family Services 9:34A 11:34A 1:34P 3:34P 5:34P - - -
Parker Mtn. Rd. (Iving Station) 9:36A 11:36A 1:36P 3:36P 5:36P - - -
South Side Drive 9:40A 11:40A 1:40P 3:40P 5:40P - - -
Chute Road 9:48A 11:48A 1:48P 3:48P 5:48P - - -
Mountain Lee Lodge 9:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P 5:55P - - -
Arrival - Bridgetown PublicWorks — |10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P - - -




CORNWALLIS TO WEYMOUTH MONDAY - FRIDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Weekday Service from 7:00 AM to (last run) 9:00
PM

ROUTE 5

Departure - Cornwallis Mall 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P
Smiths Cove 7:09A 9:09A 11:09A 1:09P 3:09P 5:09P 7:09P
Digby Super Store 7:14A 9:14A 11:14A 1:14P 3:14P 5:14P 7:14P
Tim Hortons (Near Hospital) 7:17A 9:17A 11:17A 1:17P 3:17P 5:17P 7:17P
Digby Hospital 7:18A 9:18A 11:18A 1:18P 3:18P 5:18P 7:18P
Go Store 7:19A 9:19A 11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P
Sydney Street (Scotia Bank) 7:21A 9:21A 11:21A 1:21P 3:21P 5:21P 7:21P
Digby Sobey's 7:27A 9:27A 11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P
Digby Super Store 7:29A 9:29A 11:29A 1:29P 3:29P 5:29P 7:29P
Gilberts Cove 7:31A 9:31A 11:31A 1:31P 3:31P 5:31P 7:31P
Weymouth Mercantile 7:53A 9:53A 11:53A 1:53P 3:53P 5:53P 7:53P
Arrival Weymouth (Foodland) 7:55A 9:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P 5:55P 7:55P
Departure - Weymouth (Foodland) 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P 8:00P

No Service On Sundays Or Holidays
WEYMOUTH TO CORNWALLIS MONDAY - FRIDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Weekday Service from 7:00 AM to (last run) 9:00
PM

ROUTESA

Departure - Weymouth (Foodland) 6:00A 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P
Gilberts Cove 6:10A 8:10A 10:10A 12:10P 2:10P 4:10P 6:10P
Digby Super Store 6:23A 8:23A 10:23A 12:23P 2:23P 4:23P 6:23P
Tim Hortons (Near Hospital) 6:27A 8:27A 10:27A 12:27P 2:27P 4:27P 6:27P
Digby Hospital 6:28A 8:28A 10:28A 12:28P 2:28P 4:28P 6:28P
Go Store 6:29A 8:29A 10:29A 12:29P 2:29P 4:29P 6:29P
Sydney Street (Scotia Bank) 6:30A 8:30A 10:30A 12:30P 2:30P 4:30P 6:30P
Digby Sobey's 6:35A 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4:35P 6:35P
Digby Super Store 6:38A 8:38A 10:38A 12:38P 2:38P 4:38P 6:38P
Fundy Spray 6:43A 8:43A 10:43A 12:43P 2:43P 4:43P 6:43P
Smith Cover (Post Office) 6:45A 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P
Easy Pickin’s 6:51A 8:51A 10:51A 12:51P 2:51P 4:51P 6:51P
Arrival Cornwallis Mall 6:55A 8:55A 10:55A 12:55P 2:55P 4:55P 6:55P
Departure - Cornwallis Mall 7:00A 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P

No Service On Sundays Or Holidays



CORNWALLIS TO WEYMOUTH SATURDAY

Buses Run Every 2 Hours Saturday Service from 9:00 AM to (last run) 7:00 PM
ROUTE 5 » No Service On Sundays OrHolldays

Departure - Cornwallis Mall 9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P -

Smiths Cove 9:09A 11:09A 1:09P 3:09P 5:09P 7:09P - -
Digby Super Store 9:14A 11:14A 1:14P 3:14P 5:14P 7:14P - -
Tim Hortons (Near Hospital) 9:17A 11:17A 1:17P 3:17P 5:17P 7:17P - -
Digby Hospital 9:18A 11:18A 1:18P 3:18P 5:18P 7:18P - -
Go Store 9:19A 11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P - -
Sydney Street (Scotia Bank) 9:21A 11:21A 1:21P 3:21P 5:21P 7:21P = =
Digby Sobey's 9:27A 11:27A 1:.27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P - -
Digby Super Store 9:29A 11:29A 1:29P 3:29P 5:29P 7:29P - -
Gilberts Cove 9:31A 11:31A 1:31P 3:31P 5:31P 7:31P - -
Weymouth Mercantile 9:53A 11:53A 1:53P 3:53P 5:53P 7:53P - -
Arrival Weymouth (Foodland) 9:55A 11:55A 1:55P 3:55P 5:55P 7:55P - -
&%F;églt:r:g)- Weymouth 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P = = =

WEYMOUTH TO CORNWALLIS SATURDAY

RO UT E5 A Buses Run Every 2 Hours Saturday Service from 9:00 AM to (last run) 7:00 PM

» No Service On Sundays Or Holldays

(?%F:Jagl'(:r:z)- Weymouth 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P -

Gilberts Cove 8:10A 10:10A 12:10P 2:10P 4:10P 6:10P - -
Dighy Super Store 8:23A  10:23A  12:23P 223 423 6:23P - -
Tim Hortons (Near Hospital) 827A  1027A  12:27P 227P  427P  627P - -
Digby Hospital 8:28A 10:28A 12:28P 2:28P 4:28P 6:28P - -
Go Store 8:29A  10:229A  12:29P 229P  429P  6:29P - -
Sydney Street (Scotia Bank) 8:30A  10:30A  12:30P 2:30P  4:30P  6:30P - -
Digby Sobey's 8:35A 10:35A 12:35P 2:35P 4:35P 6:35P - -
Dighy Super Store 8:38A  10:38A  12:38P 2:38P  4:38P  6:38P - -
Fundy Spray 8:43A 10:43A 12:43P 2:43P 4:43P 6:43P - -
Smith Cover (Post Office) 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P - -
Easy Pickin's 8:51A 10:51A 12:51P 2:51P 4:51P 6:51P - -
Arrival Comwallis Mall 8:55A  10:55A  12:55P 2:55P 4:55P  6:55P 5 5
Departure - Cornwallis Mall 9:00A  11:00A  1:00P 3:00P 5:00P  7:00P - -




GREENWOOD TO WOLFVILLE

Buses Run Every Hour

ROUTE®G

For Odd Hour Service

Please Refer to Route 1A

MONDAY - FRIDAY

Weekday Service from 7:00 AM to (last run to Kentville) 9:00 PM

No Service On Sundays OrHolidays

(l?q'ég;r)turue -Greenwood Mall - 8:00A  10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P 8:00P
Irving Station - 8:04A 10:04A 12:04P 2:04P 4:.04P 6:04P 8:04P
Fraser Home Centre - 8:07A 10:07A 12:07P 2:07P 4:07P 6:07P 8:07P
West Kings High School - 8:13A 10:13A 12:13P 2:13P 4:13P 6:13P 8:13P
Aylesford United Church - 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P 6:15P 8:15P
Nova International - 8:18A 10:18A 12:18P 2:18P 4:18P 6:18P 8:18P
Long Point Road - 8:21A 10:21A 12:21P 2:21P 4:21P 6:21P 8:21P
Lone Pine Farm - 8:23A 10:23A 12:23P 2:23P 4:23P 6:23P 8:23P
Western Kings Health Centre - 8:26A  10:26A 12:26P 2:26P 4:26P 6:26P 8:26P
Main Street Video - 8:29A  10:29A 12:29P 2:29P 4:29P 6:29P 8:29P
Wilson’s Pharmasave - 8:30A 10:30A 12:30P 2:30P 4:30P 6:30P 8:30P
Avery's Farm Market - 8:34P 10:34P 12:34P 2:34P 4:34P 6:34P 8:34P
Rafuse Road - 8:39A  10:39A 12:39P 2:39P 4:39P 6:39P 8:39P
NS Youth Centre - 8:41A 10:41A 12:41P 2:41P 4:41P 6:41P 8:41P
Central Kings High School - 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P 8:45P
Sherwood Forest Campground - 8:48A 10:48A 12:48P 2:48P 4:48P 6:48P 8:48P
MacDonalds Coldbrook - 8:50A 10:50A 12:50P 2:50P 4:50P 6:50P 8:50P
HGS - 8:53A 10:53A 12:53P 2:53P 4:53P 6:53P 8:53P
Park St. / School St. - 8:58A 10:58A 12:58P 2:58P 4:58P 6:58P 8:58P
Kentville Station Lane 7:00A  9:00A 11:00A 1:00P 3:00P 5:00P 7:00P 9:00P
NSCC ~ Kingstec 7:07A  9:09A 11:09A 1:09P 3:09P 5:09P 7:09P -
Mee Rd./Scott Dr. - 9:13A 11:13A 1:13P 3:13P 5:13P 7:13P -
Oakdene/Exhibition St. - 9:17A 11:17A 1:17P 3:17P 5:17P 7:17P -
Valley Regional Hospital 7:15A 9:20A 11:20A 1:20P 3:20P 5:20P 7:20P -
Aliant Bldg - 9:25A 11:25A 1:25P 3:25P 5:25P 7:25P =
New Minas Office - 9:27A 11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P -
Wal-Mart 7:35A 9:35A 11:35A 1:35P 3:35P 5:35P 7:35P -
County Fair Mall 7:40A 9:39A 11:39A 1:39P 3:39P 5:39P 7:39P -
FlowerCart - 9:42A 11:42A 1:42P 3:42P 5:42P 7:42P -
Hennigars Farm Market - 9:47A 11:47A 1:47P 3:47P 5:47P 7:47P -
Eastern Kings Memorial Health Ctr. - 9:50A 11:50A 1:50P 3:50P 5:50P 7:50P -
Arrival -Wolfville Town Centre 8:00A 9:53A 11:53A 1:53P 3:53P 5:53P 7:53P -
Departure-Wolfville Town Centre 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P 8:00P -




WOLFVILLE TO GREENWOOD MONDAY - FRIDAY

SIVECSR NV I SR [olVlg  \\ockday Service from 7:00 AM to (last run to Kentville) 9:00 PM
ROUTE6A For Odd Hour Service
Please Refer to Route 1
No Service On Sundays OrHolidays
Depature — Wolfville Town Centre - 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P  4:00P  6:00P 8:00P
Tideways - 8:05A 10:05A 12:05P 2:05P 4:05P 6:05P 8:05P
Sherwood Dr. / Dale St. - 8:08A 10:08A 12:08P 2:08P 4:08P 6:08P 8:08P
Pleasant St. / Huron St. - 8:10A 10:10A 12:10P 2:10P 4:10P 6:10P 8:10P
Mud Creek Kwik Way - 8:12A 10:12A 12:12P 2:12P 4:12P 6:12P 8:12P
Highland Ave / Baptist Church - 8:15A 10:15A 12:15P 2:15P 4:15P 6:15P 8:15P
Earnscliff Ave & KMV - 8:18A 10:18A 12:18P 2:18P 4:18P 6:18P 8:18P
Hennigars Farm Market - 8:22A 10:22A  12:22P 2:22P 4:22P 6:22P 8:22P
Greenwich Irving - 8:23A 10:23A 12:23P 2:23P 4:23P 6:23P 8:23P
Deep Hollow Rd/Comm’l St/ - 8:25A 10:25A 12:25P 2:25P 4:25P 6:25P 8:25P
County Fair Mall - 8:29A 10:29A 12:29P 2:29P 4:29P 6:29P 8:29P
Wal-Mart - 8:34A 10:34A 12:34P 2:34P 4:34P 6:34P 8:34P
Highland Ave Seniors Citizens - 8:37A 10:37A 12:37P 2:37P 4:37P 6:37P 8:37P
New Minas Office - 8:40A 10:40A 12:40P 2:40P 4:40P 6:40P 8:40P
Kentville Agriculture Centre - 8:42A 10:42A 12:42P 2:24P 4:24P 6:24P 8:24P
Cornwallis Inn - 8:45A 10:45A 12:45P 2:45P 4:45P 6:45P 8:45P
Kentville Station Lane 7:00A 8:46A 10:46A 12:46P 2:46P 4:46P 6:46P 8:46P
Ultramar / Park St - 8:50A 10:50A 12:50P 2:50P 4:50P 6:50P -
Evergreen Nursing Home - 8:54A 10:54A 12:54P 2:54P 4:54P 6:54P =
HGS - 8:56A 10:56A 12:56P 2:56P 4:56P 6:56P -
Kentucky Fried Chicken - 9:02A  11:02A 1:02P 3:02P 5:02P 7:02P -
Coldbrook Foodland 7:10A 9:04A 11:04A 1:04P 3:04P 5:04P 7:04P -
Central Kings High School - 9:.07A 11:.07A 1.07P 3:07P 5:07P 7:07P -
Webster Farm - 9:08A 11:08A 1:08P 3:08P 5:08P 7:08P -
Rafuse Road - 9:11A 11:11A 1:11P 3:11P 5:11P 7:11P -
Avery's Farm Market 7:25A 9:15A 11:15A 1:15P 3:15P 5:15P 7:15P -
Main Street Video - 9:19A 11:19A 1:19P 3:19P 5:19P 7:19P -
Wilson’s Pharmasave - 9:21A 11:21A 1:.21P 3:21P 5:21P 7:21P -
Western Kings Health Centre - 9:24A  11:24A 1:24P 3:24P 5:24P 7:24P -
Lone Pine Farm - 9:27A  11:27A 1:27P 3:27P 5:27P 7:27P -
Nova International 7:40A 9:32A  11:32A  1:32P 3:32P 5:32P 7:32P -
West Kings High School - 9:38A 11:38A 1:38P 3:38P 5:38P 7:38P -
Aurora Inn 7:48A 9:43A 11:43A 1:43P 3:43P 5:43P 7:43P -
Morse Auto Centre - 9:48A  11:48A 1:48P 3:48P 5:48P 7:48P -
Tim Hortons - 9:49A  11:49A 1:49P 3:49P 5:49P 7:49P -
Arrival ~Greenwood Mall (Rear) 8:00A 9:53A 11:53A 1:53P 3:53P 5:53P 7:53P -
Departure — Greenwood Mall 8:00A 10:00A 12:00P 2:00P 4:00P 6:00P 8:00P -




ROUTE1/ ROUTE1A
ROUTE2 / ROUTE2A

Greenwood

M\ Kingston TownHall
TimHortons___e$% §

Greenwood Transfer
K Greenwood Mall

Kingston
Aylesford §—

Berwick

WesternKings
Memorial Health Centre

Pharmasave o—— Berwick Fire District Dept.

ain St.
Front St.

Penner’s TireSales

Waterville

e Kings Regional
RehabilitationCentre

Kings Municipality Airport

Ca m b rl dge (M. Central Kings

Rural High School
e—Foodland

COId brOOk e—Cambrooken Court

Kentville Industrial Park

Kentville

’ J)e— Evergreen Home

Valley Regional Hospital
Kentville Terminal

Kentville TrainStation

Aliant Building e
NeedsStore s JIJ

Kingstec Campus, NSCC

Empire Theatre s Fritz's Enviro Depot

o— Staples

—waimat N ew Minas

County Fair Mall —s

The Flower Cart__ e e—Evangeline Middle School
Ken-Wo GolfClub @

Avery’s Farm Market .

Greenwich

Hennigar’s Farm Market,

L Wolfville

Wolfville Transfer >
Wolfville TownCentre

Earnscliffe Ave. Health Centre
Acadia University

Mud Creek Kwikway M ‘

Blomidon ViewSeniors_____ ¥

BlomidonInn

e Tideways

ROUTE3/ ROUTE3A

Bridgetown

Bridgetown Transfer ‘}

Bridgetown PublicWo%
+—Mountain Lea Lodge

Bridgetown Regional High School

Paradise

«—— BalcomRd

Wilsons Fuels —e

awrencetown

«— NSCC /Centre of Geographic Sciences (COGS)
«— Lawrencetown Restaurant

+—— Mount HanleyRd

Brickton

Mi d d | eto n o« TRAAtlantic

Middleton TownHall
Price Chopper

Soldiers Memorial Hospital ———

Wil m Ot Cavendish Agri Services —s

Guy’sFrenchies

Meadowvale

Parson’s Trailer Court_—_,

Avery’s Farm Market

G reenWOOd TimHortons ———

Greenwood Transfer —_§
Greenwood Mall



ROUTE4 / ROUTE4A
ROUTES / ROUTESA

Weymouth
Foodland

)

Weymouth ™

Gilberts CoveRd. —e

Gilberts Cove &

Barton

Bloomfield CrossRd. —e

Digb
g y s+ Foodland &Walmart

«__Digby GeneralHospital

s Mountain GapInn

Smiths Cove

Cornwallis,
Pa rk Convergys

Cornwallis Park Mall

«— Clementsport Post Office

Upper
Clements

Annapolis
ROyal s torird

Hospital

«— Upper Clements Park

@ ommunity Services
L 7. Centre

FoodLand & SaveEasy

s IrvingGarage

Granville

« BentRd.

J». Youngs Mnt. Rd.

Bridgetown

Bridgetown Transfer )
Bridgetown Public Works

s Chute Rd.



Kings Transit clients may purchase their bus passes
and tickets directly from the bus drivers (correct
change only) or from one of the locations listed below.

Complementary Services

As part of its ongoing effort to add value for its
patrons, Kings Transit is proud to provide customers
with the following services, all free of charge:

*  Municipality of the County of Digby

« Hutchins Pharmasave Annapolis Royal
*  Municipality of the County of Annapolis
*  Town of Bridgetown

+  Town of Middleton

+ Kingston Village Office

+ Information Desk, Greenwood Mall

* Wilson’s Pharmasave, Berwick

* Cochrane’s Pharmasave, Wolfville

+ Cann’s Convenience, Avonport

* Hantsport Save-Easy

+  Town of Hantsport

*  Town of Windsor

* Windsor Superstore

*  Municipality of WestHants

* Nova Scotia Community Colleges in Digby,
Lawrencetown and Annapolis

« Wilson’s Pharmasave, Kentville
*  Weymouth Mercatile

* Acadia University, Student Information Desk

EXACT CASH

Adults / Seniors (Age 60+) $350
Children5-11 $1.75
Children under 5 FREE
TICKETS

(10) Adults $30.00

Seniors (Age 60+)/ Students $19.00

PASSESMONTH

Adults

$90.00

Seniors (Age 60+)/ Students $65.00

Flag Stops...

In addition to the standard bus stops, Kings Transit
allows it’s passengers to board the bus at any safe

location

(no corners, intersections or hills).

Flag Stop Guidelines

Toindicate to the driver that they want
to get on the bus, clients must extend
their arm in front of them when the bus is
approaching.

To depart from the bus, passengers may
pull the chain at any safe location.

To flag a stop after dark, we ask
passengers to wear reflective clothing or
carry a flashlight so that the bus drivers can
easily see them.



